TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-18

November 6, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

REGALADO, Angelina Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

ROMO, Karina Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT |

COLLIER, Kristina Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

GONZALEZ, Sandra E. Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

HANNEM, Timothy Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

IVERY, Valencia Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

LACHAPPA, Candace Substitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

NELSON, Tiffany Subsitute Teacher 11/7/18
District Wide

TUTTLE, Leah Subsitute Teacher 11/7/18

District Wide

| EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Hemet High School
BAKER, Jody

KAPUS, Jerilyn
MCDERMOTT, Jeremy
MOSQUEDA, Sara
SALSGIVER, Ashley

West Valley High School
GARCIA, Elliott

Athletics:
Hamilton High School
MCGOWAN, Patrick

Agricultural Service Provider
Agricultural Service Provider
Agricultural Service Provider
Agricultural Service Provider
Agricultural Service Provider

Agricultural Service Provider

Winter Season - Wrestling

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19

2018-19 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-18
November 6, 2018

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:
Hamilton K-8
NELISSEN, David

Hemet High School
MCGEE, Anthony

Tahquitz High School
ABEYTA, Michael

West Valley High School
BOUDREAU, Kayla

Department Chairs:
Acacia Middle School
GRUBB, John

KIRK, Connie
PESAVENTO,Kimberly
SMITH, Dana
SUSTAL, Veronica

6th Period Assignments:
Diamond Valley Middle School
GUILAS, Chonalyn
WOHLFARTH, Angela

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam
SZOT, Wendy

Hemet High School
HORNSEY, Zachary
PARKER, David
SALSBURY, Charlotte
VALDEZ, Lauren
YOHE, Jennifer

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BROWN, Christina

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Fall Season - Boys Soccer

Winter Season - Boys Flag Football

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

(Correction to Board for Hire Date PAO CE 18-17)

Winter Season - Boys Basketball

Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
(Correction to Board for Hire Date PAO CE 18-17)

Science

English Language Arts
Social Studies

Math

Special Education

AVID Coordinator
Alternative to Suspension

BARR
Alternative to Suspension

Yes | Can
Geometry
Read 180
Algebra 2
ERWC 12

English Language

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-10/12/18

9/7/18-12/21/18
8/30/18-12/21/18
8/30/18-12/21/18
9/24/18-12/21/18
9/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-12/21/18

|LEAVE OF ABSENCE

ALVAREZ-DRINKWATER, Nilma

Counselor
Dartmouth Middle School
(Correction to Dates on PAO CE 18-08)
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-18
November 6, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BANDUR, Leif

BRADSHAW, Ana

BROWN-RODRIGUEZ, Antoinette

CARTWRIGHT, Deborah

COLLINS, Emily

EMFINGER, Liliana

FIERRO, Jennifer

HERNANDEZ, Dominique

HOLT, Greg

KEVIN, Terry

KLOTZ, Kenneth

LEAL SANCHEZ, Joana

SALAZAR, Abraham

SELF, Tristan

SIMMONS, Jeffrey

WEIR, Dacia

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher

Hemet High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

10/23/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

[PROMOTION

GILLESPIE, Jessica From:

To:

Elementary Teacher

Fruitvale Elementary School
Interim Assistant Principal
Hemet Elementary School
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11/8/18-12/7/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-18

November 6, 2018

[PROMOTION - cont.

MYLES, Erin

PAPP, Janette

From: Elementary Teacher

Harmony Elementary School
English Learner Literacy Coach
Professional Development

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School
Special Education Teacher

Diamond Valley Middle School

11/5/18

10/17/18

[RESIGNATION

CULJAK, Jenafer

GILLIS, Lori

ESCARCEGA, Kymberli

O'KEEFE, Liam

PAGE, Delaney

PANN, Christopher

PHILLIPS, David

SMITH, Rosemarie

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

9/7/18

11/7/18

10/29/18

10/3/18

5/31/18

5/31/18

5/31/18

10/29/18

[TERMINATION (Non Returning Substitute Teacher)

Employee #
267161
276966
6439
20604
86802
277855
165471
284164
279298
187873
174674
121941
278277
174621
257476

276084
184260
258746
63286
283567
267242
287113
283869
6832
272988
232352
249276
37900
287643
285138
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[TERMINATION (Non Returning Substitute Teacher) - cont.

Employee # 11/7/18
143595 56332
151825 165097
267661 150457
256575 264924
269725 274458
280552 20906
257503 281459
233288 274946
276737 278515
24800 261775
260346 264924
259328 207898
253664 58690
123028 162089
279701 52932
284458 138325
153682 269818

|CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44258.7 (b) allows a full-time teacher who holds a credential in a subject other than physical education to
coach a competitive sport for which the students receive physical education credit for one period a day, if that teacher has
completed a minimum of 20 clock hours of first aid instruction appropriate to the specific sport. The following employee has met
the requirements of Education Code 44258.7(b) and thus requires Board approval for the 2018-19 school year.

KURD-MISTO, Tameem Swimming Tahquitz High School

Per Education Code 44861 - A substitute principal holding a valid teacher's credential of the same grade as the school to be
administered may be employed without meeting the requirements of Section 44860 to meet an emergency for not more than five
months of any school year. The following employee has met the requrements of Education Code 44861 and thus requires Board
approval for the 2018-19 school year.

GILLESPIE, Jessica Hemet Elementary School
The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-18
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