TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-18 November 6, 2018

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
REGALADO, Angelina	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
ROMO, Karina	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		
COLLIER, Kristina	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
GONZALEZ, Sandra E.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
HANNEM, Timothy	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
IVERY, Valencia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
LACHAPPA, Candace	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
NELSON, Tiffany	Subsitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
TUTTLE, Leah	Subsitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors: Hemet High School		
BAKER, Jody	Agricultural Service Provider	8/7/18-6/3/19
KAPUS, Jerilyn	Agricultural Service Provider	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/10
MCDERMOTT, Jeremy MOSQUEDA, Sara	Agricultural Service Provider Agricultural Service Provider	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19
SALSGIVER, Ashley	Agricultural Service Provider	8/7/18-6/3/19
West Valley High School GARCIA, Elliott	Agricultural Service Provider	8/7/18-6/3/19
Athletics: Hamilton High School MCGOWAN, Patrick	Winter Season - Wrestling	2018-19 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
Athletics:			
Hamilton K-8			
NELISSEN, David	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2018-19 School Year	
	Fall Season - Boys Soccer	2018-19 School Year	
	Winter Season - Boys Flag Football	2018-19 School Year	
	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
	(Correction to Board for Hire Date PAO CE 18-17)		
Hamed High Cabaal			
Hemet High School	Winter Cooper Days Desirathall	0040 40 Cabaal Vaan	
MCGEE, Anthony	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
Tahquitz High School			
ABEYTA, Michael	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2018-19 School Year	
West Valley High School	Winter Cocces Cirls Cocces	0040 40 Calaad Vaan	
BOUDREAU, Kayla	Winter Season - Girls Soccer	2018-19 School Year	
	(Correction to Board for Hire Date PAO CE 18-17)		
Department Chairs:			
Acacia Middle School			
GRUBB, John	Science	8/7/18-6/3/19	
KIRK, Connie	English Language Arts	8/7/18-6/3/19	
PESAVENTO,Kimberly	Social Studies	8/7/18-6/3/19	
SMITH, Dana	Math	8/7/18-6/3/19	
SUSTAL, Veronica	Special Education	8/7/18-6/3/19	
6th Period Assignments:			
Diamond Valley Middle School			
GUILAS, Chonalyn	AVID Coordinator	8/7/18-12/21/18	
WOHLFARTH, Angela	Alternative to Suspension	8/7/18-12/21/18	
Hamilton Hint Cabaal			
Hamilton High School	BARR	8/7/18-6/3/19	
BISHOP, Adam SZOT, Wendy		8/7/18-10/12/18	
SZO1, Welldy	Alternative to Suspension	0/1/10-10/12/10	
Hemet High School			
HORNSEY, Zachary	Yes I Can	9/7/18-12/21/18	
PARKER, David	Geometry	8/30/18-12/21/18	
SALSBURY, Charlotte	Read 180	8/30/18-12/21/18	
VALDEZ, Lauren	Algebra 2	9/24/18-12/21/18	
YOHE, Jennifer	ERWC 12	9/7/18-12/21/18	
Rancho Viejo Middle School			
BROWN, Christina	English Language	8/7/18-12/21/18	
		5,7,10 12,21710	
LEAVE OF ABSENCE			
ALVAREZ-DRINKWATER, Nilma	Counselor	8/7/18 to 6/3/19	
,, and Diameter, Initia	Dartmouth Middle School	0,7,10 to 0,0,19	
	Zartinouti iviidalo conoci		

(Correction to Dates on PAO CE 18-08)

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)		
BANDUR, Leif	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
BRADSHAW, Ana	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
BROWN-RODRIGUEZ, Antoinette	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
CARTWRIGHT, Deborah	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
COLLINS, Emily	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
EMFINGER, Liliana	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
FIERRO, Jennifer	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
HERNANDEZ, Dominique	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
HOLT, Greg	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
KEVIN, Terry	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
KLOTZ, Kenneth	Special Education Teacher Hemet High School	10/23/18
LEAL SANCHEZ, Joana	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
SALAZAR, Abraham	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
SELF, Tristan	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
SIMMONS, Jeffrey	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
WEIR, Dacia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
PROMOTION		
GILLESPIE. Jessica	From: Elementary Teacher	11/8/18-12/7/18

GILLESPIE, Jessica From: Elementary Teacher

11/8/18-12/7/18

Fruitvale Elementary School

To: Interim Assistant Principal

Hemet Elementary School

PROMOTION - cont.			
MYLES, Erin		Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary School	11/5/18
	То:	English Learner Literacy Coach Professional Development	
PAPP, Janette	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School Special Education Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	10/17/18
RESIGNATION			
CULJAK, Jenafer		Substitute Teacher District Wide	9/7/18
GILLIS, Lori		Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/18
ESCARCEGA, Kymberli		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/29/18
O'KEEFE, Liam		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/3/18
PAGE, Delaney		Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/31/18
PANN, Christopher		Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/31/18
PHILLIPS, David		Substitute Teacher District Wide	5/31/18
SMITH, Rosemarie		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/29/18
TERMINATION (Non Returning Substit	ute Teac	ner)	
Employee #			11/7/18
267161		276084	, .,
276966		184260	
6439		258746	
20604		63286	
86802		283567	
277855		267242	
165471		287113	
284164		283869	
279298		6832	
187873		272988	
174674		232352	
121941		249276	
278277		37900	
174621		287643	
257476		285138	

Employee #		11/7/18
143595	56332	
151825	165097	
267661	150457	
256575	264924	
269725	274458	
280552	20906	
257503	281459	
233288	274946	
276737	278515	
24800	261775	
260346	264924	
259328	207898	
253664	58690	
123028	162089	
279701	52932	
284458	138325	
153682	269818	

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44258.7 (b) allows a full-time teacher who holds a credential in a subject other than physical education to coach a competitive sport for which the students receive physical education credit for one period a day, if that teacher has completed a minimum of 20 clock hours of first aid instruction appropriate to the specific sport. The following employee has met the requirements of Education Code 44258.7(b) and thus requires Board approval for the 2018-19 school year.

KURD-MISTO, Tameem

Swimming

Tahquitz High School

Per Education Code 44861 - A substitute principal holding a valid teacher's credential of the same grade as the school to be administered may be employed without meeting the requirements of Section 44860 to meet an emergency for not more than five months of any school year. The following employee has met the requirements of Education Code 44861 and thus requires Board approval for the 2018-19 school year.

GILLESPIE, Jessica

Hemet Elementary School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-18